

**26.09.2024**

Sl.No. 24  
Ct.No. 1  
RP/Amalranjan

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA (P) 408 of 2024

People for Better Treatment (PBT)  
VS  
The State of West Bengal and ors.

Dr. Kunal Saha

... Petitioner  
(in person)

1. The petitioner appearing in person is directed to serve the respondents. In addition, the petitioner is also directed to serve notice on the office of the Government Pleader and file affidavit of service.
2. List the matter on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024.

**( T.S. Sivagnanam )**  
**(Chief Justice)**

**( Bivas Pattanayak, J. )**