

Item-
42. 17-07-2025

WPA(P) 408 of 2024

People for Better Treatment (PBT)

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

sg

Ct. 16

Mr. Ranjit Sarkar

...Power of Attorney holder of
the petitioner appears

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suman Basu

...for the KMC

1. Mr. Ranjit Sarkar, a Power of Attorney Holder of Dr. Kunal Saha has prayed for an adjournment as Dr. Saha will not be available for a month.
2. The matter shall be listed in the **Combined Monthly List of September, 2025.**

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)