

02.09.2025
Item No.40
gd/ssd

WPA(P)/408/2024
PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT (PBT)
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT, DR. KUNAL SAHA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty,
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury
..for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Mr. Piyush Agarwal,
Ms. Ipshita Banerjee,
Mr. Akash Dutta,
Ms. Shrivalli Kajaria
..for the State.

1. As prayed by learned counsel for petitioner and not opposed by the other side, list this matter in the month of December, 2025.

(SUJOY PAUL, J)

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)