

Ct.No.1 D/L 29.01.2026
16

Saikat
Mukherjee

WPA(P)/408/2024

**PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT (PBT)
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT, DR. KUNAL SAHA
(PETITIONER-IN-PERSON)
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL, DEPT OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE AND ORS.**

Dr. Kunal Saha

...Petitioner (In Person)

Mr. Swapan Kr. Dutta, G.P.

Mr. Nilotpall Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the State-Respondent

Per, Sujoy Paul, CJ.

1. Petitioner-in-person undertakes to comply with the court order dated 19th December, 2024, within two days.
2. The other side has no objection.
3. Let supplementary affidavit be filed positively within seven working days.
4. List this matter in the week commencing 9th February, 2026, under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)