

30.03.2026  
Item No.15  
Ct. No.1  
KS

**W.P.A. (P) 408 of 2024**

**People For Better Treatment (PBT), through its  
President, Dr. Kunal Saha**

**Vs.**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Dr. Kunal Saha

..... Petitioner (In person)

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A.G.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee

Mr. Akash Dutta

.....For the State

**Dictated by Sujoy Paul, CJ.:**

1. As prayed for on behalf of petitioner and not opposed by other side, list this matter after two weeks.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**